
P 352.754.4020 • F 352.754.4199 • W www.HernandoCounty.us 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 

TO 

CONTRACT NO. 20-T000851CH 

FOR 

SUP LINING FOR GRAVITY SEWER LINES 

The following changes, additions and/or deletions are hereby made a part of the Contract Documents for 
CONTRACT NO. 20-T00085/CH-SLIP LINING FOR GRAVITY SEWER LINES, located in Hernando 
County, as fully and completely as if the same were fully set forth therein: 

42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 

1. The changes listed below are hereby made to the above referenced Contract: 

A. Section 73. SCOPE OF WORK: The Vendor/Contractor will supply all materials, labor, and 
equipment to accomplish repairs and rehabilitation of sanitary sewer pipes and/or storm 
sewer pipes, as described in the specifications showing the proposed improvements in 
Hernando County, Florida. 

B. Section 78.1 CLEANING: Hernando County Utilities will perform high velocity jet cleaning 
days prior to Vendor/Contractors Installation or repairs. High velocity jet cleaning does not 
apply to stonn sewer pipes. 

C. Addition of Part VI: CIPP (Cured-in-Place-Pipe) for Stenn Sewer Lines 

CCTV Items 
Ught deaning, storm 0 - 24 INCH LF $8.0l'.i 

Light cleaning, storm 30.- 36 INCH LF $10.00 

Li ht deaning, storm 42 - 48 INCH LF $12.00 

Light cleanin , storm 54 - 60 INCH LF $25.00 

Light cleaning, storm 66 - 72 INCH LF ! 35.00 

Medium deanin , storm 0 - 24 INCH LF $10.00 

Medium cleanln storm 30 - 36 INCH LF $13.00 

Medium cleaning, storm 42 - 48 INCH LF $18.00 

Medium cleaning, storm 54 - 60 INCH LF $45.00 

Medium cleaning, storm 66 - 72 INCH LF $60.00 

Heavy cleaning, storm 0 - 24 INCH LF $13.00 

Heavy cleaning, storm 30 - 36 INCH LF $20.00 

Page 114 

I 
I 
i 
i 
i 
I 
I 

_j 
_j 



54 Heavy cleaning, storm 42-48 INCH LF $40.00 

55 Heavy cleaning, storm 54-60 INCH LF $70.00 

56 Heavy cleaning, storm 66-72 INCH LF $80.00 

57 Easement Set Up and Cleaning (Additional fee for LF 
cleaning) 

$12.00 

58 Structure Cleaning EA $675.00 

59 Transportation Fee for Delivering Debris Removed CY $1,600.00 
to Disposal location 

60 Pump Station/Storm Lift Station Cleaning EA $550.00 

61 CCTV Storm O - 24 INCH LF $5.00 

62 CCTV Storm 30 - 36 INCH LF $6.00 

63 CCTV Storm 42 - 48 INCH LF $7.00 

64 CCTV Storm 54 - 60 INCH LF $8.00 

65 CCTV Storm 66 - 72 INCH LF $9.00 

66 Easement Set Up and Inspection (Additional Fee to EA $8.00 
CCTV) 

67 Structure Inspection EA 7 CIPPUNING 
Items 

68 CIPP Set Up Fee Under 100' EA $4,500.00 

69 Furnish & Install 1211 7.5mm CIPP Liner LF $135.00 I -
70 12" 1.5mm Thickness Variance LF $4.50 I 
71 Furnish & Install 15" 7.5mm CIPP Liner LF $155.00 i 
72 15" 1.5mm Thickness Variance LF $7.00 I 
73 Furnish & Install 18" 9mm CIPP Liner LF $178.00 I 
74 18" 1.5mm Thickness Variance LF $10.00 I 
75 Furnish & Install 2411 10.5mm CIPP Liner LF $198.00 _J 
76 24" 1.5mm Thickness Variance LF $10.00 i 
77 Furnish & Install 30" 12mm CIPP Liner LF $242.00 I 
78 30" 1.5mm Thickness Variance LF $16.00 

79 Furnish & Install 3611 15mm CIPP Liner LF $295.00 

80 36" 1.5mm Thickness Variance LF $15.50 
-----

81 Furnish & Install 4211 18mm CIPP Liner LF $460.00 

82 42" 1.5mm Thickness Variance LF $17.50 
-

83 Furnish & Install 4811 19.5mm CIPP Liner LF $610.00 
--

84 48" 1.5mm Thickness Variance LF $24.50 

85 Furnish & Install 54" 22.5mm CIPP Liner LF $790.00 

86 5411 1.5mm Thickness Variance LF $26.00 

87 Furnish & Install 60" 7.5mm CIPP Liner LF $1 ,200.00 J 
88 6011 1.5mm Thickness Variance LF $24.50 I 
89 Furnish & Install 66" 7.5mm CIPP Liner LF $1,500.00 i 
90 66" 1.5mm Thickness Variance LF $25.00 

Page 214 



Furnish & Install 72" 7.5mm CIPP Liner 
72" 1.5mm Thickness Variance 

Pipe 
Dewatering 

93 Plug Set or Removal in Structure or outfall O - 24 
INCH 

94 Plug Set or Removal in Structure or Outfall 30 - 48 
INCH 

95 Plug Set or Removal in Structure or Outfall 54 - 72 
INCH 

96 Easement Access for Plug Set/Removal 
97 Plug Rental 15 - 18INCH 
98 Plug Rental 21 - 24 INCH 

99 Plug Rental 30-36INCH 
100 Plug Rental 42 - 48INCH 
101 Plug Rental 54-72INCH 

102 Certified Dive Team Plug Set/Removal 
103 Underwater Dredging for Plug Set 

104 4" Pump Set Up/ Tear Down 
105 6" Pump Set Up / Tear Down 
106 8" Pump Set Up / Tear Down 
107 Operate 4" Pump - 40' Suction , 1000' Discharge 

108 Operate 6" Pump - 40' Suction , 1000' Discharge 

109 Operate 8" Pump - 40' Suction , 1000' Discharge 

110 Additional Discharge over 1000' 

111 Easement Access for Pump Set Up 
Maintenance 
of Traffic 

112 Flaggers 

113 lane Closure 

114 Double Lane Closure 

115 Intersection Closure/ Detour 
Mobntzatlon 

116 Work Orders less than $50,000 

117 Work Orders $50,000 and Greater 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 
DAY 
DAY 
DAY 
DAY 
DAY 

HR 
HR 
EA 
EA 
EA 
Day 
Day 
Day 
Day 

EA 

HR 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 

... 
'. 

$1,500.00 

$2,500.00 

$3,500.00 

$2,000.00 

$188.00 

$188.00 

$275.00 

$275.00 

$700.00 

$700.00 

$250.00 

$2,500.00 

$3,500.00 

$4,800.00 

$1,775.00 

$2,175.00 

$4,750.00 

$500.00 

$4,000.00 

$300.00 

$3,000.00 

$5,500.00 

$3,500.00 

$10,000.00 

$5,000.00 

Page314 

I 
I 
I 
j 
I 
I 
I 



2. Al other terms and conditions shaU remain the same. 

VORTEX SERVICES 

Date lasued: 2/01/2024 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
HERNANDO COUNTY 

Elzabeth Narverud 
Chair 

Q 

Page 414 


