

DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT

15470 FLIGHT PATH DRIVE + BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34604

P 352.754.4020 • F 352.754.4199 • W www.HernandoCounty.us

AMENDMENT NO. 2

TO

CONTRACT NO. 20-T00085/CH

FOR

SLIP LINING FOR GRAVITY SEWER LINES

The following changes, additions and/or deletions are hereby made a part of the Contract Documents for CONTRACT NO. 20-T00085/CH – SLIP LINING FOR GRAVITY SEWER LINES, located in Hernando County, as fully and completely as if the same were fully set forth therein:

- 1. The changes listed below are hereby made to the above referenced Contract:
 - A. Section 73. SCOPE OF WORK: The Vendor/Contractor will supply all materials, labor, and equipment to accomplish repairs and rehabilitation of sanitary sewer pipes and/or storm sewer pipes, as described in the specifications showing the proposed improvements in Hernando County, Florida.
 - B. Section 78.1 CLEANING: Hernando County Utilities will perform high velocity jet cleaning days prior to Vendor/Contractors installation or repairs. High velocity jet cleaning does not apply to storm sewer pipes.
 - C. Addition of Part VI: CIPP (Cured-in-Place-Pipe) for Storm Sewer Lines

i filozofik po odkili	Clean & CCTV Items			
42		Light cleaning, storm 0 - 24 INCH	LF	\$8.00
43		Light cleaning, storm 30 - 36 INCH	LF	\$10.00
44		Light cleaning, storm 42 - 48 INCH	LF	\$12.00
45		Light cleaning, storm 54 - 60 INCH	LF	\$25.00
46	,	Light cleaning, storm 66 - 72 INCH	LF	\$35.00
47		Medium cleaning, storm 0 - 24 INCH	LF	\$10.00
48		Medium cleaning, storm 30 - 36 INCH	LF	\$13.00
49		Medium cleaning, storm 42 - 48 INCH	LF	\$18.00
50		Medium cleaning, storm 54 - 60 INCH	LF	\$45.00
51		Medium cleaning, storm 66 - 72 INCH	LF	\$60.00
52		Heavy cleaning, storm 0 - 24 INCH	LF	\$13.00
53		Heavy cleaning, storm 30 - 36 INCH	LF	\$20.00

54		Heavy cleaning, storm 42 - 48 INCH	LF	\$40.00
55		Heavy cleaning, storm 54 - 60 INCH	LF	\$70.00
56		Heavy cleaning, storm 66 - 72 INCH	LF	\$80.00
57		Easement Set Up and Cleaning (Additional fee for cleaning)	LF	\$12.00
58		Structure Cleaning	EA	\$675.00
59		Transportation Fee for Delivering Debris Removed to Disposal Location	СУ	\$1,600.00
60	1	Pump Station/Storm Lift Station Cleaning	EA	\$550.00
61		CCTV Storm 0 - 24 INCH	LF	\$5.00
62		CCTV Storm 30 - 36 INCH	LF	\$6.00
63		CCTV Storm 42 - 48 INCH	LF	\$7.00
64		CCTV Storm 54 - 60 INCH	LF	\$8.00
65		CCTV Storm 66 - 72 INCH	LF	\$9.00
66		Easement Set Up and Inspection (Additional Fee to CCTV)	EA	\$8.00
67		Structure Inspection	EA	\$250.00
	CIPP LINING Items			
68		CIPP Set Up Fee Under 100'	EA	\$4,500.00
69		Furnish & Install 12" 7.5mm CIPP Liner	LF	\$135.00
70		12" 1.5mm Thickness Variance	LF	\$4.50
71		Furnish & Install 15" 7.5mm CIPP Liner	LF	\$155.00
72		15" 1.5mm Thickness Variance	LF	\$7.00
73		Furnish & Install 18" 9mm CIPP Liner	LF	\$178.00
74		18" 1.5mm Thickness Variance	LF	\$10.00
75		Furnish & Install 24" 10.5mm CIPP Liner	LF	\$198.00
76		24" 1.5mm Thickness Variance	LF	\$10.00
77		Furnish & Install 30" 12mm CIPP Liner	LF	\$242.00
78		30" 1.5mm Thickness Variance	LF	\$16.00
79		Furnish & Install 36" 15mm CIPP Liner	LF	\$295.00
80		36" 1.5mm Thickness Variance	LF	\$15.50
81		Furnish & Install 42" 18mm CIPP Liner	LF	\$460.00
82		42" 1.5mm Thickness Variance	LF	\$17.50
83		Furnish & Install 48" 19.5mm CIPP Liner	LF	\$610.00
84		48" 1.5mm Thickness Variance	LF	\$24.50
85		Furnish & Install 54" 22.5mm CIPP Liner	LF	\$790.00
86		54" 1.5mm Thickness Variance	LF	\$26.00
87		Furnish & Install 60" 7.5mm CIPP Liner	LF	\$1,200.00
88		60" 1.5mm Thickness Variance	LF	\$24.50
89		Furnish & Install 66" 7.5mm CIPP Liner	LF	\$1,500.00

91		Furnish & Install 72" 7.5mm CIPP Liner	LF	\$1,750.00
92		72" 1.5mm Thickness Variance	LF	\$29.5.00
	Pipe Dewatering			
93		Plug Set or Removal in Structure or Outfall 0 - 24 INCH	EA	\$1,500.00
94		Plug Set or Removal in Structure or Outfall 30 - 48 INCH	EA	\$2,500.00
95		Plug Set or Removal in Structure or Outfail 54 - 72 INCH	EA	\$3,500.00
96		Easement Access for Plug Set/Removal	EA	\$2,000.00
97		Plug Rental 15 - 18INCH	DAY	\$188.00
98		Plug Rental 21 - 24 INCH	DAY	\$188.00
99		Plug Rental 30 - 36INCH	DAY	\$275.00
100		Plug Rental 42 - 48INCH	DAY	\$275.00
101		Plug Rental 54 -72INCH	DAY	\$700.00
102		Certified Dive Team Plug Set/Removal	HR	\$700.00
103		Underwater Dredging for Plug Set	HR	\$250.00
104		4" Pump Set Up / Tear Down	EA	\$2,500.00
105		6" Pump Set Up / Tear Down	EA	\$3,500.00
106		8" Pump Set Up / Tear Down	EA	\$4,800.00
107		Operate 4" Pump - 40' Suction , 1000' Discharge	Day	\$1,775.00
108		Operate 6" Pump - 40' Suction , 1000' Discharge	Day	\$2,175.00
109		Operate 8" Pump - 40' Suction , 1000' Discharge	Day	\$4,750.00
110		Additional Discharge over 1000'	Day	\$500.00
111		Easement Access for Pump Set Up	EA	\$4,000.00
	Maintenance of Traffic		,	
112		Flaggers	HR	\$300.00
113		Lane Closure	EA	\$3,000.00
114		Double Lane Closure	EA	\$5,500.00
115		Intersection Closure/ Detour	EA	\$3,500.00
	Mobilization		EA	
116		Work Orders Less than \$50,000	EA	\$10,000.00
117		Work Orders \$50,000 and Greater	EA	\$5,000.00

2. All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

VORTEX SERVICES

Authorized Signature

Date Issued: 2/01/2024

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS HERNANDO COUNTY

Elizabeth Narverud

Chair

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY

County Attorney's Office